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Survey Response Rate

« Sent to 814 students on 4/20/20
» Closed on 4/23/20

« 317 students responded

= Response rate: 39%

Survey sent to students who had petitioned to
graduate Summer ‘19 — Spring '20. List current as
of 4/16/20.




Preferred Commencement
Format

Rescheduled in-person ceremony: 29% (93)
Virtual in June, in-person later: 21% (66)
Virtual ceremony: 18% (56)

No ceremony: 24% (76)

Unsure / no response: 6% (26)

» Rescheduled in-person ceremony (with or
without virtual): 50% (159)

« Virtual ceremony (with or without in-
person later): 38% (122)




When could attend in-person

ceremony
Any time: 33% (106)
Unsure: 24% (76)
If held by Oct. 2020: 8% (26)
If held by Dec. 2020: 5% (17)
Could not attend: 12% (38)
Don’t plan to attend: 17% (54)

« Most students (57%, 182) could attend a
rescheduled in-person ceremony any

time, or are unsure of when they could
attend.




